FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 12329.11US01	09-04-2001 101832908	8.300	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or	2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):
Martec Pty Ltd		Cetram Pty Limited 600 South Road Moorabbin, Victoria Australia	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🗌 Yes 🖾 No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name	:	
Execution Date: February 27, 200	l		
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new application, the	e execution date of the applicatio	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/397593 09/397470		0326988 (Design) 5048740 5135151	5996875 6032846
Name: Brian H. Batzli Address: Merchant & Gould P. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55	I STATICE II AND III AN DISTATICE IN A LEAD	Please charge any addition	charged to deposit account al fees or credit any sit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT USE T	IIIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge an original document. Brian H. Batzli 	nd belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of the <u>August 28, 2001</u> Date
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	Do not detach t	his portion	
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Baduation Project (0651-0011), Wash	Director - U.S. Patent a Washington, J e cover sheet is estimated to average about ed, and completing and reviewing the samp of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washi ington, D.C. 20503.	nd Trademark Office D.C. 20231 30 minutes per document to be recorded le cover sheet. Send comments regardin ngton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of 1	
<u>CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.</u> I hereby certify that this correspon Box Assignments, Director - U.S. I	8: dence is being deposited with the Unite Patent and Trademark Office, Washingt	d States Postal Service as first class ion, D.C. 20231 on August 28, 2001; Strah MAM	mail in an envelope addressed to.
-1273992 47341 - 90039340 1934769 - 19589	3 6, 00 - 59	M. House	
	<i>.</i>	F	PATENT

REEL: 012119 FRAME: 0051

i certify that this is a true and complete copy of the corresponding page of the original.

ANDERSEN LEGAL Level 14 360 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Adria**h Qlive Chin** Andersen Legal 360 Elizabeth Street, Melbourne A natural person who is a current ractitioner within the meaning of the Legal Practice Act 1996.

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

SIDDONS DROP FORGINGS LIMITED

Australian Company Number 004 378 214

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of Victoria.

On the thirtieth day of May 1957 the company was registered as a **public** company.

On the fourth day of June 1957 the company converted to a **proprietary** company and the name changed to **SIDDONS DROP FORGINGS PROPRIETARY LIMITED**

On the thirtieth day of June 1966 the company changed its name to SIDDONS PTY. LIMITED

On the sixth day of December 1996 the company changed its name to MARTEC PTY LIMITED

On the twenty-seventh day of February 2001 the company changed its name to CETRAM PTY. LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the thirtieth day of May 1957.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eighth day of March, 2001. A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 012119 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 08/30/2001